GEMÜ 127x
Instrument sensor
Features
• Simple mounting by clamping to flowmeter
• Function independent of operating pressure, conductivity,
concentration or density of the medium
Description
Instrument sensors are suitable for continuous flow monitoring of GEMÜ flowmeters with magnetic float. They can be easily

Order data GEMÜ 1270, 1272
Order codes
1 Type Code
Instrument sensor for variable area flowmeter 1270
Instrument sensor for variable area flowmeter 1272
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Series Code
Series 800,
DN 20 - DN 65
25
5 Resolution Code
55 contacts 01
100 contacts 03
6 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification
and traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1270 Instrument sensor for variable area flowmeter
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Series 25 Series 800,
DN 20 - DN 65
5 Resolution 01 55 contacts
6 CONEXO Without
Order data GEMÜ 1270, 1272
www.gemu-group.com6 / 10GEMÜ 127x
Order data GEMÜ 1271, 1273
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Instrument sensor
for variable area flowmeter
1271
Instrument sensor
for variable area flowmeter
1273
2 Fieldbus Code
without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Series Code
Series 850,
DN 10 - DN 20
10
4 Continuation of Series Code
Series 850,
DN 25
25
5 Resolution Code
35 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 10 - DN 20
43 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 25
01
100 contacts 03
6 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification
and traceability
C
Order codes
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1271 Instrument sensor
for variable area flowmeter
2 Fieldbus 000 without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Series 10 Series 850,
DN 10 - DN 20
5 Resolution 01 35 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 10 - DN 20
43 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 25
6 CONEXO Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
Order data GEMÜ 1271, 1273